KEY FE ATURES:
  8, 4 or 2 independent asynchronous serial COM ports
  Field selectable RS-422 and RS-485,
independent for each port
  Auto-RTS feature makes half-duplex RS-485
communications ss
  Speeds up to 921.6K
  Fixed bias and jumper selectable termination provided

Spec cations
Block Diagram & Pin Con ration
Ordering Guide
104-COM-8S  8-port RS-422/485
104-COM-4S  4-port RS-422/485
104-COM-2S  2-port RS-422/485
GND
PORT0 Tx/Rx -
NC
GND
PORT1 Tx/Rx -
NC
GND
PORT2 Tx/Rx -
NC
GND
PORT3 Tx/Rx -
NC
GND
PORT4 Tx/Rx -
NC
GND
PORT5 Tx/Rx -
NC
GND
PORT6 Tx/Rx -
NC
GND
PORT7 Tx/Rx -
NC
GND
PORT0 Tx/Rx+
GND
NC
PORT1 Tx/Rx+
GND
NC
PORT2 Tx/Rx+
GND
NC
PORT3 Tx/Rx+
GND
NC
PORT4 Tx/Rx+
GND
NC
PORT5 Tx/Rx+
GND
NC
PORT6 Tx/Rx+
GND
NC
PORT7 Tx/Rx+
GND
NC
GND
0201
03 04
05 06
07 08
09 10
11 12
13 14
15 16
17 18
19 20
21 22
23 24
25 26
27 28
29 30
31 32
33 34